9.14.98

TELEPHONE (217) 429-6400

## PHILIP L. BATEMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
PATENTS • TRADEMARKS • COPYRIGHTS
555 SOUTH SEIGEL STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 1105
DECATUR, ILLINOIS 62525

FACSIMILE

FACSIMILE (217) 429-6410

September 11, 1998

12-15-1998

100922410

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

In Re: PATENT COVER SHEET UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed original document:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Grant A. Wright
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Inventive Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1450 East North Street, Decatur, IL 62521
  - 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent Assignment executed on Aug. 14, 1998
- 4. Identification of application or patent: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09 / 134,260, filed Aug. 14, 1998, entitled "Touch Enhancing Mitt"
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: The undersigned at the address and telephone number shown on the letterhead
  - 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
  - 7. Total fee: \$40.00 check enclosed
- 8. Charge any deficiency in the fee relating to this recordation, and credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 02-1240
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please indicate receipt by file-marking and returning the enclosed postcard.

Respectfully submitted,

Philip L. Bateman

Attorney for Assignee

Registration No. 30,127

PATENT & REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0327

09/17/1994 JUNTITINS 00000172 09134260

01 FE:581

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Grant A. Wright, of Decatur, Illinois, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to Inventive Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1450 East North Street, Decatur, IL 62521, all my right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the following invention, patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09 / <u>134, 260</u> filed August <u>14</u>, 1998 entitled *Touch Enhancing Mitt*.

I agree to assist the assignee, without expense to myself, in the prosecution of the above-identified application; in the making and prosecution of any other application that the assignee may elect to make covering the invention; in the conducting of any interference, litigation, or other proceeding which may arise involving the invention or application or Letters Patent; and in the execution of any and all additional documents and in the performance of any further acts necessary to vest the rights conveyed herein to the assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon the invention or application to the assignee.

Dated this Aday of August, 1998.

Grant A. Wright

State of Illinois

SS.

**RECORDED: 09/14/1998** 

County of Macon )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of August, 1998.

\* OFFICIAL SEAL \*
Karen Brown
Notary Public, State of Hinols
My Commission Expires 3/21/2000

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0328